



- 1. Entry forms
  - a. Download from the Gulgong Arts Council website: <a href="www.gulgongarts.com">www.gulgongarts.com</a>
  - b. Pick up from McGregor Real Estate, Mayne Street Gulgong (6374 2393)
- 2. Entry forms must be received by Friday 2nd June, 2023
  - a. email toninlance@gmail.com or
  - b. post to PO Box 422 Gulgong or
  - c. deliver in person to McGregor Real Estate
- 3. Entry is open to residents, businesses, schools and those who are further afield.
- 4. Remote entries Applications are welcomed for scarecrows in out-of-town locations. To enter, you must include a good quality photo of your out-of-town scarecrow with your entry form. Your entry number will be emailed.
- 5. Meet at Gulgong Post Office 8.30am Saturday 10<sup>th</sup> June 2023 to collect your entry number for your scarecrow. You will then be directed where to install your scarecrow.
- 6. Judging will take place Saturday 10th June 2023.
- 7. Payments and donations accepted to Arts Council Gulgong Inc **BSB** 062549 **A/C no.** 00901710 with your **name** and "**GSS**" (to differentiate from une[art]hed art prize entries).
- 8. Please make sure you have accepted the terms and conditions by <u>signing and dating your entry</u> <u>form</u>. Please add your email for correspondence reasons.
- 9. First Prizes of \$250 only will be awarded for each category: Recycled, Humorous or Schools plus a People's Choice Prize of \$300.
- 10. Judge will be selected by the Gulgong Arts Council Committee.
- 11. Structure and materials: All scarecrows will be outside in the winter weather. Materials should be durable to withstand wind and rain. All ornamentation securely attached. No glass or dangerous materials allowed. Props may be used to enhance your scarecrow.
- 12. Organisers retain the right to reject and disqualify from entry, any scarecrow that may be physically unsafe or have unacceptable community themes, messages or deliberate offence.
- 13. All associated materials of your scarecrow MUST BE SECURE. DO NOT pollute/damage private, business or council property.
- 14. Organisers will retain the rights for publication and copyright of all entries for PR and future promotion.
- 15. You are responsible for collecting your scarecrow and any associated litter after 4pm on Sunday 11<sup>th</sup> June 2023

For enquiries contact McGregor Real Estate 63742393 or Toni Morrison 0488741860





**SPONSORS:** 



Gulgong Arts Council thanks you for participating.